DECISION

On Amendments to the Regulations Concerning the Medal of the Baltic Assembly

The Baltic Assembly decides to amend paragraph 9 of the Regulations concerning the Medal of the Baltic Assembly by striking out "the Chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly" and substituting "the President of the Baltic Assembly" and by adding at the end of the paragraph "blue colour rosette". The said paragraph shall be set forth to read as follows:

9. The person who is awarded the medal shall be presented with a certificate signed by the President of the Baltic Assembly and blue colour rosette.

Viljandi, 6 December 2008